SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16789-16790/2023

PRASENJIT DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.

Ms. Piyali Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nandini Sen Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gouranga Kumar Das, Adv.

Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. P.c.das, Adv.

Mr. Sushanta Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Mohammad Usman Siddiqui, Adv.

Mrs. Aisha Siddiqui, Adv.

Ms. Sakeena Quidwai, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

Contd....

Item no.41

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Duly represented respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

-2-

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondents.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

Applications for directions and deletion in respect of respondent nos. 585 to 706 be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar