ecourtsındıa.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16789-16790/2023

PRASENJIT DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nandini Sen Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sohhom Sau, Adv.

Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. P.c.das, Adv.

Mr. Sushanta Datta, Adv.

Mr. S.krishnamoorthy, Adv.

Mr. K.kumaravadivel, Adv.

Mr. Syed Mansoor Ali Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As per office report, await service of notice for alternative arrangement (counsel designated as Senior Advocate)

contd....

in respect of the petitioners. However, Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr. Shekhar Kumar appears for few petitioners and prays for time to file appearance. Four weeks' time is granted for doing the needful.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the

unserved respondents.

The duly represented respondents are granted four weeks'

The duly represented respondents are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

List again on 15.3.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar