ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.10 SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16789-16790/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2022 in WPST No. 44/2022 & 28-04-2023 in RVW No. 33/2023 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

PRASENJIT DAS & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(ONLY I.A. NOS. 89491/2024 AND 89916/2024 ARE LISTED.)

(IA No. 89491/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 89916/2024 - STAY APPLICATION, IA No. 89165/2024 - DELETION OF PROFORMA RESPONDENT)

Date: 10-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.

Ms. Satabdi Das, Adv.

Ms. Fatima Baig, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nandini Sen Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. P.C.Das, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Dev, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sriram Kamal, Adv.

Dr. Ram Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

IA NO. 89165/2024

This application is allowed in terms of the prayer made, at the risk and cost of the petitioners. Cause title be amended accordingly.

IA No. 89491/2024

We are not inclined to allow the prayer made in the present application.

The same is accordingly, dismissed.

IA No. 89916/2024

List this application along with the main matter.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)