www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.co

.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16789-16790/2023

PRASENJIT DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv. Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nandini Sen Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. P.c.das, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Raj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice of alternative arrangement in respect of petitioner nos.10, 21, 23, 25, 34, 47 is complete but none appeared.

All other petitioners are duly represented.

Respondent nos.599, 630, 631, 659, 675 and 686 have been deleted vide order dated 10.05.2024 passed by Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.

Respondent nos.3 to 5 have already filed counter affidavit and petitioner has also filed rejoinder affidavit.

-2-

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in respect of unserved respondents.

Service is complete on remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

It has been submitted by the Ld. Counsel for th epetitioner that some respondents are going to be deleted and application in this regard will be filed within a period of one week.

List again on 19.07.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar