ITEM NO.161

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16789-16790/2023

PRASENJIT DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nandini Sen Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. P.c.das, Adv.

Dr. Ram Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. K.r.anand, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete on Respondent nos.10, 21, 23, 25, 34 and 47, but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos.599, 630, 631, 659, 675 and 686 have been deleted vide order dated 10.05.2024 passed by Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.

Respondent nos.3 to 5 have already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed application for deletion on behalf of unserved respondent nos.7, 33, 36-38, 42, 46, 48, 50, 53, 55, 57, 59-62, 68, 87-88, 100, 105, 107, 117, 130-133,

138, 184, 214, 217-218, 223, 231-236, 238, 240-241, 260-262, 272, 281, 284-286, 288, 290, 294-295, 298, 300, 303, 305-307, 309, 313-315, 323- 326, 328-330, 332-333, 344, 356, 361-362, 376, 395, 398-399, 436, 442-447, 456, 458-461, 465-470, 472-474, 476, 479-480, 482-483, 494, 496-498, 501, 503-504, 506-507, 514, 520, 523, 525-527, 533-536 and 543-548.

Hence, process the said application for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for kind consideration.

> SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm