SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.16789-16790/2023

PRASENJIT DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 152073/2024 i.e. application for deletion of respondents is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-In-Chambers IA No. 152073/2024 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 13-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv. Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nandini Sen Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Akhtar, Adv.

Dr. Chandra Rajan, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following 0 R D F R

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and is granted permission to file reply on or before 27th September, 2024.

List on 30th September, 2024.

(VIJAY KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH) COURT MASTER (NSH)