

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16789-16790/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2022 in WPST No. 44/2022 & 28-04-2023 in RVW No. 33/2023 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

PRASENJIT DAS & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

IA No. 139017/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 89916/2024 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 28-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.
Mr. Soham Datta, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Nandini Sen Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Mrinalini Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. P.C. Das, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kr. Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gouranga Kumar Das, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Baijal, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Dev, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Shishodia, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners.
2. We are not inclined to interfere with the order passed by the High Court.
3. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.
4. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)